

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.7369/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2017 in CRA No. 99/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SATISH @ SABBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2020 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Udit Kokanthankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being orally mentioned by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking retention of the matter for Monday, the 23rd March, 2020, the Registry is directed not to delete this matter for the said date.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Mentioning proforma is placed on the file)